

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1122-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 9/25/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/23/2023
 Final action:
 10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by

amending Section 329.01 as amended by Ordinance No. 2145-82, passed November 5, 1984, related

to the Board of Zoning Appeals.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Anthony T. Hairston

Indexes: BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS, CODIFIED ORDINANCES

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1122-2023-BZA 329.01 amd, 2. FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov.3, 2023 Page 141

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/25/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,